FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Nelson to Engrossed House Bill No. 12 by Representative Frieman

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, delete "The" and insert "Either house of the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, change "each" to "that"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 7, after "members of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 8, delete
- 7 "of the legislature," and insert "the House of Representatives or the Senate,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 9, change "and secretary" to "or secretary"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 9, after "Senate," and before "who" insert "as applicable,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, change "and secretary" to "or secretary"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, delete "Senate" and insert "Senate, as applicable,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 23, delete "The" and insert "Either house of the"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 27, change "each" to "that"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, line 11, after "members of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 12, delete
- 22 "of the legislature," and insert "the House of Representatives or the Senate,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 13, change "and secretary" to "or secretary"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 13, after "Senate," and before "who" insert "as applicable,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 16, change "and secretary" to "or secretary"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, delete "Senate" and insert "Senate, as applicable,"